

10/11/2011



103634285

U.S. Department of Commerce ited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Pasqua A. ORESTE 5				
2 Giorgio ZOPPETTI 6	1) Name: GLYCORES 2000 S.R.L.			
3	Street Address: Via Mac Mahon, 43			
4 8	City: Milan			
	State/Country: Italy Zip: 20155			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	, T			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name			
	Street Address:			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
Other	State/Country: Zip:			
Execution Date: September 28, 2011, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 13/186,359	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Gary R. Tanigawa	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.	**************************************			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Gary R. Tanigawa	October 5, 2011			
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
Reg. No. 43,180				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0,140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1/450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000049 13186359 10/06/2011 CCHAU1

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1878828 **REEL: 027195 FRAME: 0613** 

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	Pasqua A. ORESTE	Giorgio ZOPPETTI		
		) and other good and valuable consideration to ea		
		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersi	igned	
	• • •	es assign, transfer and set over to		
(Assignee)	GLYCORES 2000 S.R.L.			
(Address)	of Via Mac Mahon, 43, Milan, Ita	y 20155		
	(hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) the	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the	United	
		n(s), and all application(s) for patent and any Lette		
	Patent which may be granted the			
(Title)		IVED FROM K5 POLYSACCHARIDE HAVING H	ICH	
( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			. • .	
	ANTICOAGULANT AND ANTITHROMBOTIC ACTIVITIES AND PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION (Case No. 3687-293)			
	U.S. Application Serial No. 13/18	6.359, which was filed on July 19, 2011.		

The undersigned agrees to execute all documents in connection with the filing and prosecuting of the application(s), any application(s) claiming priority thereto, and any administrative or court proceeding(s) which may be instituted to obtain or to enforce patent rights protecting the invention(s) as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, as well as to execute any separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) and further to perform any act which may be necessary or expedient in connection with the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or expedient to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable Letters Patent of the United States of America to the ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Patent Office that any Letters Patent Issuing from such application(s) be in the name of the ASSIGNEE, as owner of the entire interest.

The undersigned covenants that s/he has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that s/he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned understands and agrees that the ASSIGNEE'S attorneys of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only the ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite her/his signature.

Date 28/09/204	Signature of Inventor	Ragistato
Date 28/08/204	Signature of inventor	Pasqua A. ORESTE
Date	Signature of inventor	Glorgio ZOPPETTI
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 027195 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 10/05/2011**